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How can circular economy and waste man-
agement contribute to NDC implementation?  
Thursday, 9.11.2017, 13h30-14h00 
Bonn Zone, German Pavilion 
GIZ, BMZ, BMUB 
Contact: johannes.paul@giz.de 

Circular economy and climate change mitigation: 
Opportunities for NDC implementation in develo-
ping and emerging countries  
Sunday, 12.11.2017, 18h30-19h30 
Bonn Zone, Room 2 
WBCSD, CCAC, ISWA, GIZ 
Contact: brown@wbcsd.org 

Marrakech Partnership for Global Climate  
Action – Industry Day 

The private sector’s roles in improving municipal 
waste management to mitigate climate change  
Sunday, 12.11.2017, 15h00-16h30 
Bonn Zone, Room 12 
CCAC 
Contact: sandra.mazo-nix.affiliate@unep.org 

Circular Economy and Low Carbon  
Development - A Climate Change Solution 
Monday, 13.11.2017, 15h00 - 16h30 
Bonn Zone, Room 7 
ISWA, Chatham House, Development Alternatives 
Contact: aramola@iswa.org 

Side-events 

How to unlock the potential of circular economy 
and waste management for climate change mit-
igation? You are cordially invited to participate 
at the following events organized individually or 
in cooperation by the Climate and Clean Air Co-
alition’s (CCAC) Municipal Solid Waste Initia-
tive, the International Solid Waste Management 
Association (ISWA), the World Business Coun-
cil for Sustainable Development (WBCSD), the 
German Environment Agency (UBA), the 
Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale 
Zusammenarbeit (GIZ), the German Federal 
Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Devel-
opment (BMZ) and the German Federal Minis-
try for Environment, Nature Conservation, Buil-
ding and Nuclear Safety (BMUB). 

Climate Change, Extractive Industries and  
Resource Efficiency  
Wednesday, 8.11.2017 
8h30-17h30, GIZ headquarters - conf. hall “Donau“ 
GIZ, BMUB, BMZ 
Contact: COP23-Rawmaterials@giz.de 
www.cop23-rawmaterials.com 

The importance of resource efficiency in the 
successful Implementation of the Paris 
Agreement  
Monday, 13.11.2017, 18h00 –19h30 
Bonn Zone, German Pavilion 
BMUB, International Resource Panel, European 
Commission 
Contact: vera.gunther@unep.org  

High-Level Round Table: Catalyzing local 
climate action in waste management,  
Monday, 13.11.2017, 16h45-18h15 
Bonn Zone, Room 1 
CCAC 
Contact: sandra.mazo-nix.affiliate@unep.org 
www.ccacoalition.org/en/events/cop23-events-
short-lived-climate-pollutants 
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